Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian J Bosy	07/16/2002
David F High	08/20/2002
David W Lewinnek	07/16/2002
Vladimir Vayner	08/14/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teradyne, Inc
Street Address:	600 Riverpark Drive
Internal Address:	NR700-2-3
City:	North Reading
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01864

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7135854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)370-2290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-370-3936

Email: patents@teradyne.com
Correspondent Name: Michele Brown-Tosi
Address Line 1: 600 Riverpark Drive

Address Line 2: NR700-2-3

Address Line 4: North Reading, MASSACHUSETTS 01864

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1559 DIV 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Shedd

PATENT REEL: 022078 FRAME: 0159

500749491

UF GAO

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assign1559Div2#page1.tif source=Assign1559Div2#page2.tif source=Assign1559Div2#page3.tif source=Assign1559Div2#page4.tif source=Assign1559Div2#page5.tif source=Assign1559Div2#page6.tif source=Assign1559Div2#page7.tif



NOVEMBER 08, 2002

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



TERADYNE, INC. BRUCE D. RUBENSTEIN LEGAL DEPARTMENT 321 HARRISON AVENUE BOSTON, MA 02118

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/26/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013234/0069

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). BRIEF:

ASSIGNOR:

BOSY, BRIAN J.

DOC DATE: 08/21/2002

ASSIGNOR:

HIGH, DAVID F

DOC DATE: 08/21/2002

ASSIGNOR:

LEWINNEK, DAVID W.

DOC DATE: 08/21/2002

ASSIGNOR:

VAYNER, VALDIMIR

DOC DATE: 08/21/2002

ASSIGNEE:

TERADYNE, INC.

321 HARRISON AVENUE

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02118

SERIAL NUMBER: 10184488

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/28/2002

ISSUE DATE:

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

greyn PTO-1595 RECORDATION (stev. 6-93)

Q9	-03-	-20UZ
		500 \$10 1



erce

CMB No. 0651-001 (esp. 4/94)	9600 .ark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BOSY, Brian J. HIGH, David F. LEWINNEK, David W.	Name: Teradyne, Inc.
VAYNER, Vladimir	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 321 Harrison Avenue City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02118
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
✓ Assignment	Yes No
Execution Date: August 21, 2002	
4. Application number(s):	
☐ This document is being filed together with a new patent application. The execution date of the application is August 21, 2002	This document is being filed for a pending patent application. The patent application number is 10/184488, filed 6/28/02.
5. Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R.3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{10}\$ Check Enclosed
Name: Bruce D. Rubenstein	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Legal Department Teradyne, Inc.	8. Deposit account number.
321 Harrison Avenue	20-0515
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02118	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE	
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE	:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct copy is a true copy of the griginal attached copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: $\underline{5}$

08/30/2002 LMUELLER 00000097 200515 10184488

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Teradyne, Inc. ("Teradyne"), a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 321 Harrison Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts, 02118, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

"REAR-MOUNTED GIMBAL FOR SUPPORTING TEST HEAD",

(Atty. docket no. 1559-US) for which I am named as an inventor; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on such inventions; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or applications to Teradyne;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others, and that the full right to convey the same is possessed by me;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of Teradyne, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by: executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions; executing all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Teradyne all facts known to the undersigned relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally doing everything possible which Teradyne shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in Teradyne and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on my heirs, assigns, representatives and successors and to extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of Teradyne.

Signature)
Name: BOSY, Brian J. 11 Garvey Road Framingham, MA 01701 US
STATE OF Massachusetts)
STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>)) COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u>) ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary, today personally appeared before me BOSY, Brian J., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed on the foregoing instrument who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and as his free act and deed for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. HOLY, 16, 2002 (Signature of notary)
[SEAL]
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: June 20, 2008
(Signature) Date: Scolor Name: HIGH, David F. 75 Lorimer Road Belmont, MA 02478
STATE OF Massachusetts) COUNTY OF Suffork) ss.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary, today personally appeared before me HIGH, David F., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed on the foregoing instrument who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and as his free act and deed for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
(Daie) (Signature of notary)
(Date)
[SEAL]
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10 28 2007
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
(Signature) Jam Grand Date: 16-July-2002
Name: LEWINNEK, David W. 44 Magazine St., Apt. #3 Cambridge, MA 02139 US
STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u>) ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary, today personally appeared before me LEVINNEK, David W., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed on the foregoing instrument who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and as his free act and deed for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
July 16, 2002 Auta Scordamalgia (Signature of notary)
[SEAL]
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: June 20, 2008
(Signature) Marolius Vagues Date: 8/14/2002
(Signature) Visite Visite Date:

Name: VAYNER, Vladimir 45 Dale Street Needham, MA 02494

STATE OF Massachusetts

COUNTY OF Suffolk

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary, today personally appeared before me VAYNER, Vladimir, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed on the foregoing instrument who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and as his free act and deed for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 01/08/2009

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/28/2007

PATENT

REEL: 022078 FRAME: 0167